

# State of West Virginia **Centralized Request for Quote** Highways

Proc Folder:

881927

Doc Description: ADDENDUM NO\_1 STATEWIDE STEEL PILING MATERIALS

66210078

Reason for Modification:

ADDENDUM NO 1 Vendor Question and Response - attach

new Exhibit A Pricing Page

Proc Type:

Central Purchase Order

Date Issued

Solicitation Closes

Solicitation No 0803

Version

2021-05-24

2021-06-03 13:30

CRFQ

DOT2100000147

BID RECEIVING LOCATION

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV 25305

US

VENDOR

Vendor Customer Code: V500000 11244

Vendor Name: Consolostes Pipe: Supply Co. Inc.

Address: 907 Honey branch Ino Pack

Street: 907 Honey brench Ino Park

D-ebono City:

State: Ky Country: United States Zip: 41214

Principal Contact: BuiM Hansel

Vendor Contact Phone: 606 298 0333

**Extension:** 

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

John W Estep 304-558-2566

john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor

Signature X

FEIN#

63-04/8384 DATE 6-2-2021

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed: May 24, 2021

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-002 2020/05

### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ADDENDUM NO 1

Addendum No\_1 issued to publish and distribute the attached information to the Vendor Community

### REQUEST FOR QUOTATION:

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of the West Virginia Division of Highways to establish a contract for the one-time purchase of various steel piling materials for use at locations throughout the State of West Virginia. Per the Bid Requirements, Specifications, Terms and Conditions attached to this Solicitation.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO		
ALL STATE AGENCIES		STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA		
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER		VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER		
No City WV		No City WV		
us		US		

Line	Comm Ln Desc	Qty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
1	STATEWIDE STEEL PILING MATERIALS 66210078	0.00000	EA \$	7450/16	\$ 5,262,501.20

Comm Code	Manufacturer	Specification	Model #	
30102800	New Domatic	WVOOH Spec		

**Extended Description:** 

66210078

AASHTO M270 STATEWIDE STEEL PILING MATERIALS

COMED	111 122	00	<b>EVENTS</b>	
OCHED	ULE	UF	EVENIE	3

Line **Event Event Date** 1 Tech Questions due by 10:00am 2021-05-28

AT time of orner entry.

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 3
DOT2100000147		ADDENDUM NO_1 STATEWIDE STEEL PILING MATERIALS 66210078	

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions

# SOLICITATION NUMBER: CRFQ DOT2100000147

# Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as CRFQ DOT21000000147 ("Solicitation") to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addend	um Category
-------------------	-------------

[]	Modify bid opening date and time
[]	Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[X]	Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[]	Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[X]	Correction of error
[]	Other

# **Additional Documentation:**

- 1. Vendor Questions and responses
- 2. Attach new Exhibit A Pricing Page

Bid Opening remains 06/03/21 at 1:30pm

# **Terms and Conditions:**

- 1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.
- 2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

# CRFQ DOT21000000147

### Addendum 1

Piling sizes listed on the Pricing Page.

To answer vendor posed questions.

Question #1: On the Exhibit A Pricing page, it references HP 12x42 in 2 places on your

materials list. Our Steel Dept. says there is no Steel Product in this configuration.

What should this be?

Response #1: The 2 places that size is listed are incorrect due to a typographical error. The

Pricing Page has been corrected to the appropriately sized piling.

# ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DOT2100000147

**Instructions:** Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

**Acknowledgment:** I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum I	Numbers Received:		
(Check the bo	ox next to each addendum	received)	
[X]	Addendum No. 1	[ ]	Addendum No. 6
[]	Addendum No. 2	[ ]	Addendum No. 7
[]	Addendum No. 3	[ ]	Addendum No. 8
[ ]	Addendum No. 4	[ ]	Addendum No. 9
[ ]	Addendum No. 5	ſ.	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Consolioster Pipe & Syphy to. In C

Company

Authorized Signature

6-2-202|

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.  But Hame Branch Manager  (Name, Title)  Branch Manager  (Printed Name and Title)  907 Honory branch Ing Park Debong Ky 41214  (Address)  606 298 0333 606 298 0299  (Phone Number) / (Fax Number)  Deign. hamsel of CPS Pipe Com  (email address)
(cman address)
CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that: I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.
By signing below, I further certify that I understand this Contract is subject to the provisions of West Virginia Code § 5A-3-62, which automatically voids certain contract clauses that violate State law.
(Company)  Sim Hamf Berneh Monoger
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)
BRIDGE HANSEL BRANCH MonogaR
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)
(Date)
616 294 0333 606298 0299

(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

# West Virginia Ethics Commission



# **Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts**

Pursuant to *W. Va. Code* § 6D-1-2, a state agency may not enter into a contract, or a series of related contracts, that has/have an actual or estimated value of \$1 million or more until the business entity submits to the contracting state agency a Disclosure of Interested Parties to the applicable contract. In addition, the business entity awarded a contract is obligated to submit a supplemental Disclosure of Interested Parties reflecting any new or differing interested parties to the contract within 30 days following the completion or termination of the applicable contract.

For purposes of complying with these requirements, the following definitions apply:

"Business entity" means any entity recognized by law through which business is conducted, including a sole proprietorship, partnership or corporation, but does not include publicly traded companies listed on a national or international stock exchange.

"Interested party" or "Interested parties" means:

- (1) A business entity performing work or service pursuant to, or in furtherance of, the applicable contract, including specifically sub-contractors;
- (2) the person(s) who have an ownership interest equal to or greater than 25% in the business entity performing work or service pursuant to, or in furtherance of, the applicable contract. (This subdivision does not apply to a publicly traded company); and
- (3) the person or business entity, if any, that served as a compensated broker or intermediary to actively facilitate the applicable contract or negotiated the terms of the applicable contract with the state agency. (This subdivision does not apply to persons or business entities performing legal services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract.)

"State agency" means a board, commission, office, department or other agency in the executive, judicial or legislative branch of state government, including publicly funded institutions of higher education: Provided, that for purposes of W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2, the West Virginia Investment Management Board shall not be deemed a state agency nor subject to the requirements of that provision.

The contracting business entity must complete this form and submit it to the contracting state agency prior to contract award and to complete another form within 30 days of contract completion or termination.

This form was created by the State of West Virginia Ethics Commission, 210 Brooks Street, Suite 300, Charleston, WV 25301-1804. Telephone: (304)558-0664; fax: (304)558-2169; e-mail: otnics@wv.gov; website: www.ethics.wv.gov.

# West Virginia Ethics Commission Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts

(Required by W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2)

Name of Contracting Business Entity: Consolinates Pape Sypty Address: 907 Henry banch Ing Pank
Name of Contracting Business Entity: Consolirates P. po & Sypty Address: 907 Honey banch Ins Pank  Debut Ky 41214  Name of Authorized Agent: Beint House   Address: 907 Honey beauch Ins Pank 4121
Contract Number: (RTR 0803 DOTZ100000147 Contract Description: 5frel filing Materials
Governmental agency awarding contract: WV Do H
☐ Check here if this is a Supplemental Disclosure
List the Names of Interested Parties to the contract which are known or reasonably anticipated by the contracting business entity for each category below (attach additional pages if necessary):
<ol> <li>Subcontractors or other entitles performing work or service under the Contract</li> <li>□ Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.</li> </ol>
2. Any person or entity who owns 25% or more of contracting entity (not applicable to publicly traded entities)  ☐ Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.
<ul> <li>Any person or entity that facilitated, or negotiated the terms of, the applicable contract (excluding legal services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract)</li> <li>Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.</li> </ul>
Signature: Born Aburta Date Signed: 6/2/2/
Notary Verification
State of Alabama , County of Tefferson, the authorized agent of the contracting business penalty of perjury.
Taken, sworn to and subscribed before me this day of
Notary Public's Signature  Notary Public's Signature  Notary Public's Signature  SHERRY L BURR  Sovernmental agency submitting Disclosure:  My Commission Expires  March 13, 2025  March 13, 2025

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has provisions of such plan or agreement.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the

# Vendor's Name: Consolidated Pipe + Supply Co. Dvc. Authorized Signature: Down Howit: State of Alabama County of Jefferson, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 2 day of June, 2021. My Commission expires 3-13, 2025. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Sherry L But.

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)

SHERRY L BURR

My Commission Expires March 13, 2025 Vendor Name:

			District 1			District 2			District 3	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		Lbs	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Lbs	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Lbs	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
Item:	Length:									
HP 10 x 42	30'				63,000	7450	46,935			
HP 10 x 42	40'									
HP 10 x 57	40'	1						228,000	.7450	169,860
HP 10 x 57	50'							456,000	.7450	339.72
HP 12 x 53	20'	26,500	.7450	19742.50	63,600	.7450	47.382			,
HP 12 x 53	30'			T " 1						
HP 12 x 53	40'									
HP 12 x 53	50'	1,590,000	.7450	1.184550		100				
HP 12 x 74	40'			,						
HP 12 x 74	50'									
HP 12 x 84	40'				134,400	.7450	100,1280			
W6 x 15	40'						,			
W8 x 21	30'	63,000	.7450	46,935						
W8 x 28	40'							44,800	.7450	33.376
W14 x 43	50'				53,750	-7450	40.043.75			
2" x 96" x 140"							7			

District 9 District 5 District 6 Extended Extended Extended ITEM DESCRIPTION **Unit Cost Unit Cost Unit Cost** Lbs Lbs Lbs Cost Cost Cost Length: ltem: 138927. 558 2136 186,480 7450 HP 10 x 42 30' HP 10 x 42 40' 749,280 .7450 HP 10 x 57 40" 142,500 .7450 106,162.5 HP 10 x 57 50' 20 HP 12 x 53 ·7450 253449 340,200 HP 12 x 53 30' .7450 450,576 604,800 HP 12 x 53 40' 119,250 -7450 88841.2 HP 12 x 53 50' HP 12 x 74 40' .7450 HP 12 x 74 50 74,000 55,130 .7450 HP 12 x 84 40" 470,400 350,448 40 49,800 7450 37/01 W6 x 15 .7450 14,080.50 W8 x 21 30, 8,400 .7450 6258.00 18,900 W8 x 28 40' W14 x 43 50'

Total:

1/2" x 96" x 140"

6,258.00

50,000 Total:

1,475, 517.20 Total:

-7450 37,250

614,662-25